ORDINANCE NO. <u>/23</u> - 05

	By: Matthew Lampke		
	An Ordinance to authorize the Mayor and Auditor to execute a mutual termination of the lease agreement with the City of Columbus for Academy Park/Clowson Field and the athletic fields at Wolfe Park and a new lease agreement with the City of Columbus for Academy Park/Clowson Field and to declare an emergency.		
	BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BEXLEY, OHIO:		
	Section 1. That the Mayor and A mutual termination of the lease agreement with Park/Clowson Field.	auditor are hereby authorized to execute and the City of Columbus for Academy	
	Section 2. That the Mayor and A new lease agreement with the City of Columbus for A	uditor are hereby authorized to execute a cademy Park/Clowson Field.	
	Section 3. That this Ordinance is an emergency measure necessary for the immediate protection of the public health, safety or welfare, said emergency being the necessity to assure the uninterrupted use of recreation facilities of the City of Columbus, and shall be in full force and effect upon passage by Council and approval by the Mayor.		
	Passed: //- 33 , 2005		
	Attest: Clerk of Council	resident of Council	
//-1. /1-7	15-05 First Reading A. 22-05 Selond Reading.	pproved:	